



Council Agenda Item: 25-0822R

MEETING DATE: October 27, 2025

SUBJECT/TITLE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT L30475 WITH SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC., FOR THE CROSS CITY TRAIL PHASE 3, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,700.00 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF \$227,822.00.

SUBMITTED BY: Patrick Loomis, Senior Engineer, Public Works and Utilities

RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: Approve

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: 22-0625R amended contract L30475 for additional design services.

BACKGROUND: At the City's request, SEH provided construction staking and record drawing work beyond the original scope of the contract.

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: Capital Project) Fund 450, Department 030 (Finance), Object 5530 (Improvements Other Than Buildings), City Project No. 1510.

OPTIONS: N/A

NECESSARY ACTION: Approve

ATTACHMENTS: Amendment No. 4